TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Factory LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EN-R-G Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	735 Oak Street	
City:	Steamboat Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88248884	FUELING STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com Email: Cheryl L. Burbach of Hovey Williams LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Burbach
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Burbach/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ITU Factory LLC to EN-R-G Foods LLC1422508#page1.til

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Factory LLC, having its current principal place of business at 315 Columbia Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015; formerly located at One Meadowlands Plaza, Suite 200, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073, has adopted, used and/or applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademark:

MARK SERIAL NUMBER FILING DATE

FUELING STATION 88/248884 January 3, 2019

WHEREAS, EN-R-G Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 735 Oak Street, Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80487, has succeeded to Factory LLC's business interests, assets and appurtenant goodwill associated with the FUELING STATING trademark application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Factory LLC, hereby assigns to EN-R-G Foods, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademark and trademark registration application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the application for registration therefor.

FACTORY LLC

R. T. Jan

Date: December 16, 2019

RECORDED: 12/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0094